POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1(b)-15149/2025/P

District Police Office, Palakkad

⊠spplkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

04912536700 Dated,19-02-2025

DO No. 199/2025/P

Sub: Police Estt. - Attachment WPCs of KAWP BN to Palakkad on Working Arrangement

basis - Admitted - Orders issued.

Ref : 1. DGO No. 350/2025/PHQ Dated 15.02.2025

2. BO No.66/2025/KAWP Dated 17.02.2025

3. Joining report of Smt. Snehamol.N, PC 1382 dated 18.02.2025

In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO cited, Smt. Snehamol.N, PC 1382 of Kerala Armed Women Police Battalion has been attached to Palakkad District on Working Arrangement basis for a period of one year with effect from the date of issuance of DGO or till the issuance of order of by - transfer appointment to KCP whichever is earlier.

She was relieved from duty from Kerala Women Battalion on 17.02.2025 AN as per the BO cited 2nd. As such she has reported for duty in District Police Office, Palakkad on the date shown below. She is admitted for duty and attached to the Police Station noted against her.

SL No.	Name	Rank & GL NO.	DGO NO.	PEN	Date of Relieving	Admitted on	Police Station to which attached
1	Snehamol.N	PC 1382	350/2025/PHQ Dated 15.02.2025	926273	17.02.2025 AN	18.02.2025 FN	Kuzhalmannam PS

The ISHO of concerned Police Station will admit the incumbent and report compliance in due course.

19-02-2025 AJIT KUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through concerned ISHO

Copy To : 1. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram for information.

2. The Commandant, Kerala Armed Women Police Battalion, Thiruvananthapuram for information.

3. The ISHO Kuzhalmannam Police Station for necessary action.

4.All SDPOs for information.



